

ITEM NO.825

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8687/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2018 in FA No. 1355/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

BHARATI RAMKRUSHNA MISAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM DAMU MATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56241/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56240/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date notified
(15.11.2019).

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR