

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8687/2019

BHARATI RAMKRUSHNA MISAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM DAMU MATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27594/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78360/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.78361/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8687/2019

Four weeks' time is given to the respondent No.1 to file the
counter affidavit.

Service is awaited in respect of respondent No.2.

However, Ms. Parul Sharma, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one

week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No. 27594/2019

Four weeks' time is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Ms. Manjit Kirpal, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2.

List again on 28.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG