

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8687/2019

BHARATI RAMKRUSHNA MISAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM DAMU MATE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27594/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78360/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.78361/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Ms. Aaina Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. Govind Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR  
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to both the Respondents to file Counter Affidavit. After the expiry of four weeks, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar